OP \$65.00 4699117

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM359590

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monk Development, Inc.		10/21/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Site Organic, L.L.C.
Street Address:	14488 Old Stage Rd.
City:	Lenoir Clty
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37772
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4699117	MONKDEV
Registration Number:	3440021	E EKKLESIA360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8655234478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8655464305

Email: mbradford@luedeka.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bradford Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71412.M1, 71413.M1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bradford
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Bradford/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=71412m1-topto-20151021-Assignment-MonkDevToSiteOrganic#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005650 FRAME: 0129

900341767

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

MONK DEVELOPMENT, INC., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 2707 Congress St., Suite 2G, San Diego, California 92110, does hereby assign and transfer to SITE ORGANIC, L.L.C., a limited liability company of the state of Tennessee, having a principal place of business at 14488 Old Stage Road, Lenoir City, Tennessee 37772, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following marks (the "Trademarks") and the U.S. Registrations therefore:

Reg. No.	Mark	Services
4,699,117	MONKDEV	Advertising, promotion, and marketing services in the nature of marketing strategy; Business assistance, advisory and consulting services in the field of religious organizations
		Application service provider (ASP) featuring software for use in the development and design of online and mobile web sites, content management, and developing online communities; development and design of online and mobile web sites, content management, and developing online communities for religious organizations
3,440,021	E EKKLESIA360	Computer software design, computer programming, or maintenance of computer software

including all rights of action, including all rights in the Trademarks arising by Federal registration and common law, including all rights in logos, scripts, and trade dress associated with the Trademarks, along with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks.

MONK DEVELOPMENT, INC.

ву:	Drw Goodmanson	۷.
Ita	Chief Executive Officer	
e e		
Date:	10/21/2015	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

REEL: 005650 FRAME: 0130

RECORDED: 10/22/2015